The University of Texas at San Antonio

UTSA Education Abroad Services

Program Name: Abroad UTSA: Department of Counseling in Oaxaca, Mexico
Program Location: Mexico
Program Term: Summer 2017

Items billed to your UTSA ASAP account:
UTSA Tuition*
UTSA Campus Fees*
UTSA Course Fees
UTSA Education Abroad Fees
UTSA International Insurance Fee
UTSA ASAP Subtotal:

Items you pay directly to the program provider/UTSA department:
Departmental Fees*
Housing Single Room Extra Charge*
Provider/Department Subtotal:

Items you pay out of pocket (estimates):
Passport (U.S. passport)
Immigration Fees: Visa*
Airfare, Airport and Baggage Fees
Transportation
Non-Program Meals*
Personal Expenses*
Out of Pocket Estimated Subtotal:

Total Estimated Cost of Attendance:

Notes:

* UTSA Tuition is shown for an in-state, graduate student registered for 6 credits

* UTSA Campus Fees are shown for an in-state, graduate student registered for 6 credits
* Departmental Fees include housing in a double room

Updated: Feb 9, 2017

1729
704

270

150
Included
$2,853

687
159
$846

135

450

25

200
300
$1,110

$4,809

* Housing Single Room Extra Charge is only required if you elect a single room instead of a double room

* Immigration Fees: US citizens do not require a visa for stays in Mexico below 180 days

* Non-Program Meals: breakfast is included in program cost; you pay for your own lunch and dinner
* Personal expenses will vary widely and include travel, shopping, and other personal spending



