The University of Texas at San Antonio

UTSA Education Abroad Services

Program Name: Abroad UTSA: Department of Counseling in Oaxaca, Mexico Updated: Feb 9, 2017

Program Location: Mexico Program Term: Summer 2017

Items billed to your UTSA ASAP account:

	LITSA ASAD Subtotal:	\$2.853
UTSA International Insurance Fee		Included
UTSA Education Abroad Fees		150
UTSA Course Fees		270
UTSA Campus Fees*		704
UTSA Tuition*		1729

Items you pay directly to the program provider/UTSA department:

Departmental Fees*		687
Housing Single Room Extra Charge*		159
	Provider/Department Subtotal:	\$846

Items you pay out of pocket (estimates):

Out of Pocket Estimated Subtotal:	\$1.110
Personal Expenses*	300
Non-Program Meals*	200
Transportation	25
Airfare, Airport and Baggage Fees	450
Immigration Fees: Visa*	0
Passport (U.S. passport)	135
, , , , , ,	

Total Estimated Cost of Attendance: \$4,809

Notes:

- * UTSA Tuition is shown for an in-state, graduate student registered for 6 credits
- * UTSA Campus Fees are shown for an in-state, graduate student registered for 6 credits
- * Departmental Fees include housing in a double room
- * Housing Single Room Extra Charge is only required if you elect a single room instead of a double room
- * Immigration Fees: US citizens do not require a visa for stays in Mexico below 180 days
- * Non-Program Meals: breakfast is included in program cost; you pay for your own lunch and dinner
- * Personal expenses will vary widely and include travel, shopping, and other personal spending